





संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

F. No: M/404/2021-GAD SEC

ई-मेल/email:gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in

यूटी सचिवालय/UT Secretariat

लेह/Leh, Dated: - 20.10.2023

Subject: - Adoption of e-Gazette in the Union territory of Ladakh for publication of notifications, orders, standing rules & regulations.

Ref. 1. Order No: - 361-LA (GAD) of 2022; Dated: 25.11.2022 of GAD Ladakh. 2. Order No. 279-LA (GAD) of 2023, Dated: 30.08.2023 of GAD Ladakh.

Order No: - 348-LA (GAD) of 2022 Dated: - 20.10.2023

Consequent upon transfer of Ms. Sonan Chhosdon, JKAS, Deputy Secretary GAD under reference (2) and in partial modification of Order No. 361-LA(GAD) of 2022 dated: 25-112022 regarding adoption of e-Gazette in the Union territory of Ladakh for publication of notification, order, standing rules and regulations, the following officer/official is entrusted the roles and responsibilities indicated against each for operationalizing the e-Gazette web portal of UT of Ladakh.

| S.No. | Department | Submitter | Uploader |
|-------|------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|
| 1. | General Administration | Mr. Stanzin Paljor | Sh. Rigzin Spalgon, |
| | Department | Junior Assistant | JKAS, Deputy Secretary |

By order of Administration of Ladakh.

Sd/-

(Yetindra M. Maralkar) IAS

Administrative Secretary General Administration Department

Copy to the: -

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries, UT Administration of Ladakh.
- 2. Additional Director General of Police, Ladakh.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDCs Leh & Kargil.
- 4. Concerned officer/official.
- 5. Technical Director, NIC, UT Ladakh for uploading on the UT website.
- 6. Private Secretary to Advisor for information of Advisor to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

(Rigzin Spalgon/रिगज़ीन स्पल्गन)

Deputy Secretary/ उप सचिव

General Administration Department/ सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग